Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:00
Statistics : from 01/07/2013 to 31/07/2013

*Ekx** Users with most messages *****
num Name

Frogman

Bri.

Flyifig Nufi 2°13

Bernadette1508

Jackie

Pam the goose

wtwijgc (Joe)

Barb

McCC

Smokey

John the R-T

Adam

Adam Cooper

Anita

Splodge

JoeH

Phian

Wrinklie One ©
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*dk®x* Users with most started threads *****
num Name

Bri.

Frogman

Flyifig Nufi 2°13

Jackie

Smokey

Barb

Bernadette1508

Pam the goose

Adam

Adam Cooper

Anita

wtwijgc (Joe)

MCC

John the R-T

Splodge

JoeH

Phian

Wrinklie One ©
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*Ekx%% Users with highest total size of messages *****

num Name
1 Frogman
2 Bernadette1508

size
939,469
731,212

size
939,469
644,531
631,978
731,212
567,797
109,806
58,171
28,569
23,348
15,438
4,464
1,817
1,208
778
2,415
1,969
1,787
1,684
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size
644,531
939,469
631,978
567,797
15,438
28,569
731,212
109,806
1,817
1,208
778
58,171
23,348
4,464
2,415
1,969
1,787
1,684

or.
24
1

%
30.25%
19.90%
17.16%
14.26%
11.27%
2.89%
1.37%
0.91%
0.86%
0.66%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

%
30.11%
25.81%
21.50%
10.75%
4.30%
2.15%
1.08%
1.08%
1.08%
1.08%
1.08%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

%
24.94%
19.41%



3 Bri. 644,531 392 28 17.11%
4 Flyifig Nuf 2°13 631,978 338 20 16.78%
5 Jackie 567,797 222 10 15.08%
6 Pam the goose 109,806 57 1 2.92%
7 wtwijgc (Joe) 58,171 27 0 1.54%
8 Barb 28,569 18 2 0.76%
9 MCC 23,348 17 0 0.62%
10 Smokey 15,438 13 4 0.41%
11 Johnthe R-T 4,464 2 0 0.12%
12 Splodge 2,415 1 0 0.06%
13 JoeH 1,969 1 0 0.05%
14 Adam 1,817 1 1 0.05%
15 Phian 1,787 1 0 0.05%
16 Wrinklie One © 1,684 1 0 0.04%
17 Adam Cooper 1,208 1 1 0.03%
18 Anita 778 1 1 0.02%
**®x* Days with most messages *****
num date Nb Msg size or. %
1 16/07/2013 113 206,017 5 5.74%
2 31/07/2013 105 172,983 4 5.33%
3 14/07/2013 103 216,707 3 5.23%
4 12/07/2013 94 178,490 2 4.77%
5 27/07/2013 92 180,899 3 4.67%
6 17/07/2013 81 157,410 2 4.11%
7 20/07/2013 78 138,325 2 3.96%
8 30/07/2013 76 142,521 2 3.86%
9 24/07/2013 73 127,785 3 3.71%
10 06/07/2013 72 148,930 5 3.65%
11 09/07/2013 69 129,812 3 3.50%
12 13/07/2013 69 154,315 2 3.50%
13 01/07/2013 68 112,797 3 3.45%
14 11/07/2013 66 121,274 6 3.35%
15 07/07/2013 64 121,236 8 3.25%
16 19/07/2013 64 122,293 1 3.25%
17 28/07/2013 62 122,093 2 3.15%
18 21/07/2013 59 107,824 5 2.99%
19 26/07/2013 58 115,829 2 2.94%
20 10/07/2013 54 105,717 2 2.74%
21 25/07/2013 52 97,152 2 2.64%
22 15/07/2013 45 89,739 3 2.28%
23 08/07/2013 45 85,038 2 2.28%
24 02/07/2013 45 81,012 2 2.28%
25 03/07/2013 43 75,353 4 2.18%
26 22/07/2013 42 93,232 4 2.13%
27 29/07/2013 42 89,997 2 2.13%
28 04/07/2013 36 68,889 3 1.83%
29 18/07/2013 36 70,368 2 1.83%
30 05/07/2013 34 64,070 2 1.73%
31 23/07/2013 30 68,334 2 1.52%



*Ek®x* Subjects with most answers *****

num
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Subject
GMT Wednesday 31st July 2013
GMT Saturday 27th July 2013
GMT Friday 19th July 2013
Ping Froggie - Google Earth
GMT Wednesday 17th July 2013
GMT Tuesday 16th July 2013
GMT Tuesday 30th July 2013
GMT Friday 26th July 2013
GMT Sunday 21st July 2013
GMT Saturday 20th July 2013
GMT Wednesday 10th July 2013
GMT Tuesday 9th July 2013
GMT Monday 8th July 2013
GMT Monday 1st July 2013
GMT Monday 29th July 2013
GMT Wednesday 3rd.July 2013
GMT Friday 12th July 2013
GMT Sunday 7th July 2013
GMT Wednesday 24th July 2013
GMT Tuesday 2nd July 2013
GMT Monday 22nd July 2013
GMT.Thursday 11th July 2013
GMT Thursday 25th July 2013
GMT Sunday 14th July 2013
GMT Thursday 18th July 2013
GMT Friday 5th July 2013
GMT Saturday 13th.July 2013
One from this morning
Whale washed ashore
GMT Monday 15th July 2013
It's been another scorcher ...
Personal update
GMT-6th.July 2013
LOA
GMT Sunday 28th July 2013
Ping Flying Nun :re Google ...
GMT Sarueday 13th July 2013
Torquay trip pics.
Happy birthday Jackie
GMT Tuesday 23rd July 2013
GMT.Monday 15th July 2013
GMT Thursday 4th July 2013
Another view of that Torba ...
Major incient?
GMT Tuesday 23rd.July 2013
Last night......
Not looking promising.

Nb Msg
85
80
76
73
72
68
68
60
59
51
47
47
43
43
42
41
40
40
40
38
36
36
36
35
33
29
27
27
27
26
25
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24
22
19
18
17
16
16
15
15
13
13
13
12
12
12

size
145,725
160,883
142,694
156,198
139,161
133,326
124,581
121,243
111,404
90,465
95,562
89,749
88,932
76,191
89,563
76,314
85,652
80,945
78,772
73,109
88,239
73,176
70,545
74,975
67,533
63,758
59,440
48,532
40,879
45,187
47,998
40,979
58,924
32,250
38,976
29,544
44,952
29,495
23,592
38,364
32,574
29,345
25,920
23,322
29,474
23,756
19,824

or.

P PR RPRRPPRPRRPRRPRRPRRPRRRPRPRRPRRPRRRPRPRRRPRPRRRPRRPRRRPRPRRRPRRRRRRRPRRRPRPR

%
4.31%
4.06%
3.86%
3.71%
3.65%
3.45%
3.45%
3.05%
2.99%
2.59%
2.39%
2.39%
2.18%
2.18%
2.13%
2.08%
2.03%
2.03%
2.03%
1.93%
1.83%
1.83%
1.83%
1.78%
1.68%
1.47%
1.37%
1.37%
1.37%
1.32%
1.27%
1.27%
1.22%
1.12%
0.96%
0.91%
0.86%
0.81%
0.81%
0.76%
0.76%
0.66%
0.66%
0.66%
0.61%
0.61%
0.61%



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

***k** Most used Newsreaders *****

No line now. ):

we've arrived

June 2013 Statistics

Does she know her onions -
We're back. :)
Bri...BRI.......

Latest on youngest.

I'm back on line :)))

Like buses !

This evenings walk

Test

Well done Epson, not :(
GMT Sunday 7th July 2013
Disgusting

Sudden problem sharing wif ...

Sunshine

Guess who's - -
Torquay update
Help for email please
Bri's line problem
Garden

A quick test

Latest on Youngest 27/07/2013

Clean German joke!b

It a Boy

Anyone we know?

Met Office lied again :-(
Never easy for me, or--
Can't quite tell who's who!

Yuk! Yuk! and double Yuk! ...

4 days at home
Sky+ query.
Weather

Not the job for me!
Malfunction
Typicall!

F1 Silverstone

Whatever is happening too ...

F1 Germany

All maxed out here!
That took some time
Phew!

Call centres!

Blue YZ is flying about!
Shock! Horro!

Night all.

War medal query
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19,268
16,043
14,547
20,564
16,511
12,457
16,146
15,606
12,730
12,589
12,097
16,403
15,117
11,629
12,991
10,742
10,017
9,855
8,790
8,655
8,238
5,099
10,062
7,386
6,935
6,572
6,387
10,720
5,415
8,542
6,269
5,099
5,091
4,966
4,271
3,901
3,629
3,486
3,472
2,461
2,302
1,925
2,608
1,874
999
972
947
2,034
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0.61%
0.61%
0.56%
0.51%
0.51%
0.51%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.46%
0.41%
0.41%
0.41%
0.36%
0.36%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.30%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.25%
0.20%
0.20%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%



Total found messages : 1970

num Newsreader Nb Msg size
1 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 590 934,370
2 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 395 653,796
3 Microsoft Outlook Express ... 349 645,893
4 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 281 731,212
5 Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 222 567,797
6 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 57 109,806
7 NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPad) 27 58,171
8 NewsTap/4.0.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 17 19,391
9 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.41 17 23,348
10 PiaoHong NewsGroups Reader ... 3 2,277
11 Groundhog Newsreader for A ... 3 2,822
12 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 2 4,464
13 XanaNews/1.19.1.320 2 4,001
14 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,817
15 G2/1.0 1 1,208
16 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 2,415
17 Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 1 1,969
18 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (5 ... 1 1,684
***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 1970
num Newsreader Nb Msg  size
1 40tude_Dialog 1,005 1,617,662
2 Microsoft Outlook Express 349 645,893
3 Mozilla 341 847,219
4 Microsoft Windows Mail 222 567,797
5 NewsTap 44 77,562
6 PiaoHong NewsGroups Reader 3 2,277
7 Groundhog Newsreader for ... 3 2,822
8 XanaNews 2 4,001
9 G2 1 1,208

*¥EEXX Summary results *¥****

Total found messages : 1970 for 31 days

New threads : 93
Total replies : 1877
Total modified threads : 95

Total size : 3766441 bytes (3,678.17 KB)

Total lines : 39757 lines
Total users : 18

Average number of messages by user : 109.44
Average size of messages by user : 209,246.72 bytes (204.34 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 2,208.72
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%
29.95%
20.05%
17.72%
14.26%
11.27%
2.89%
1.37%
0.86%
0.86%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

%
51.02%
17.72%
17.31%
11.27%
2.23%
0.15%
0.15%
0.10%
0.05%
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